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THE. BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR THE BOROU.GH“OF NORTH YORK . o \’

e ‘PREFACE

— o — i —

The dem nstration Career Information Centre at Georges Vanier Secondary ‘

3 M Y

'iSchool, in ‘North York was established in cooperation with the Department o ;f,]_: i

*

4
K

| . covers the Phase 3 period fall term 1975. ,The ,report of da:ta fopv‘Phase 4

A descrip;ive outline of procedutés "and. the manner in which the service has

T of the Career Information Centre as’ a model for deliVeringJa career information .

/ . . ._j, u"

" made to Mr. L. Auriat Research and Development Branch Department of Manpower

of Mannover and Immigration in March 1974 1 The Centre became fully operational

- : 7

“at the beginning of the school term-in Septemb r of that year.

q , . \ . - ro
One of the objectives of the' Centre was to evaluate the service being Co .
CuE oA RS

provided to students. The evaluation process Was organized in four phases1

~ for the 2-year demonstration period. Reports for Phase l fall term 1974, Lo

and Phase 2 spring term 1975 have already been distributed This report

AN : o
will be made toward the end of the sprino term, l976._' L

-

This repoft presents/comparative data obtained from student responses.:i;;"

! ‘,«1".-

v 3 . o
develOped will be contained im“ future xeporo designed to present the operation .

o ) -' .
f ‘

service within a school community. L, é' S '.&\\ . o ]

e

Acknowledgement of assistance in designing the evaluation process is. - S

’

~

and Immigration, Miss Ga Bedville, Youth Consultant Ontario Region, Canada

Manpower,\and to- staff members of the qucational Research and Development

-
".- \ . ]

fDepartment ‘of the Bqard of Education. e
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" Survey Design~ - . (L et S e

. A qt.fééffér‘mqire was designed fo def_ermin'é the impact that the ‘Cdreer Information Centre. - \

of students in the early fall of 1974, before the Centre was fully operatjonal, and the «|

’ " o ) .b o ot o o - ‘. " ’ ¥R

. .' ‘o‘.' - . -. . : .- ] . . ,&
¢ EVALUATION'CF A DEMONSTRATION CAREER,
. INFORMATION CENTRE, PHASE3 .. T

v 0 P . R o Tty

~ . . -
"D 4 . 4 ‘. . . ~ " . . |
. ' *

has on the student population. This questionnaire was administered fo a selected group S

results (reported in "An InterimReport, Evaluation of a Demonstration Career Information - R

LR

Centre") provide a data bank against which comparisons can be made with subsequent T

_after the Centre had been in operation; this questionnaire was similar ‘to_the first, but
" questions congeirning the Career Centre were'added. The Fesults of the May, 1975 survey .
(reported in "Evaluation of a Demonstration Career Information Centre, Phase 2") wete
~ compared with earlier survey results, where relevant, The results of the third survey. - . "
whi'ch;was- adiinistered in October of 1975, one:year after the Centre had been.in operafion, |

" At 'the end of the qulquioh_ period, spring 1976, approximatély fwo years affer ‘fhé_Cerifrg
" has been operational, a similer survey will be administered again. - .. . . ]
- provide information about the ‘steps that they have taken towards planning for’ their future.

" beyond those the school alone is capable of Sroviding and:to what extent these additfonal .
~ services assist students. e A ‘ S , e

Methodology

© 1975.or they had previously attended that school . "»(S'ee Appendix A for'a copy of the in- .,

survey administrations. A second survey was admitnistered in May, 1975, eight months o

are reported here. ~ The questionnaire used in this survey was similar fo the one adminis~
. . ' ' :

~

tered in May, 1975 with the addition of one hues‘tion.\ L

-

- “

« . W,

-

H e v

The questionnaire was ’deve‘ldpéd'to" robe students' views regarding future plannifig, andto
q / p ture p

If is dnticipated that the results will indicate whether the Centre has provided services

® . . ; Cod : (RN
; . . ) _ .

P I

All the questions inc@lﬁded'in the spring 1975 survey were repeated in the fall survey., One
question was added fo determine whether the students were new to Vanier in the fall of

strument).

: . e -

- a

The students were selected and the questionnaire ddministered by the Guidance staff of - -
Vanier in October of 1975. : - L S :
o e : R T - _ ‘ . /
(here relevant, the results of this survey will be compared with the data bank provided by
the fall 1974 survey. Since, in each’case, students who have completed only one month of
their present school year are being sampled, a:more valid comparison will be obtained than
if the fall 1975 results were contrasted with those of the previous spring. '

¢
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Sample Description -~ . 1 ' oo o R I
e = Inall, 187 sfu'denfs:gorﬁplgfed the questionnaire. The fotlowing tables show (a) ‘@ descrip-: '

* . tion of the sample by grade and sex, (b) the distribution in the sample of students who were

SR “new to Vanier, and (c) the cuyeer;ospirafions'of the students' sampled. - . / R
L R TR T /.Y: 113 PR KT S
e Ve
I " SAMPLE BY GRAL ETA’N\WS'"E S
.« L e ~Grade | Crade Grade | Grade " | Grade [ All
R N - 9 10, | 1. | 12. ‘13 ] Grades -
I R : . % % | % © % . % ¢ %
b . - : » o : . e n‘ . y :‘ g ‘, " C '
e | Male e | s | 49 | 4 42 | 54| 48
“%% 'l Female -~ . 36 49 53 | 56 46 - f 50 | -
4 No'Answer : 7L 2 ’2 o “ 9 el Gy .
Base (Number of |- o L B R R I
Students) g | @ | s | o | @ [T087)
e . P B . . ' .15>- : 0 - ° | \ ' R ' LI ) & :
‘ The male and female respondents were fairly evenly balanced. .
o T . TABLE 2 " T
. T N A .. ?’*"/‘ * l‘ ,‘4
~ DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS WHO ARE NEW TO VANIRR "¢
' . Grade | Grade . | Grade [ Grade | Grade All
9 |,10 m 4 12 ] 13 Grades
% % - % | % " % %
Sfudénfsf,neVJ fé’ - . - . : _ .
Vanier. -~ . | 72 | .79 CRE 5 | . 26
Sfudehts who attended \ ' N ~, o o )
Vanier previously - 14 21 | 89 96 82 - 68
g REE - . _ ™ . ' ol
No Answer o 14 | - ' 7 2 13 -6
- Buse | - (14) (39) ' | 45 . (50) | (39) | (187)

o

_ § - *Caytion should be used in interpreting results where the base (number of students) is so small.
(¢ s | . . B

‘C(" : - .o o 5 . . '.-. L
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. Considering thai‘ Sfudenfs }(enter Vanier from tb_jéeder school; af the Grade 9 and ]01 .
/ t level, the distribution8f students in. the’ samplé who were new to Vanier follows a | .

L pettern which is understandable. For this regson; the resuits of an analysis of the data
7 ~ according fo whether the-students were new to or have previdusly attended Vam?( would

parallel the results of an analysis by grade, Thus, for ease of comparus%n wnh he fall
_ 1974 data bank, 'the ana|y3|s will be madeﬁl grade .

’ B e Career Asglrahcns - ;7«":' ,“

¥ . . -
N .

The tabke below shows whaf the studenfs in the sample mfend to'do aFter leavmg Vamer. .

: ¢ - te / Ve A
o e TABLE? |
m . ’ ’ » 7
o Queahon Affer Ieavmg Vanler you mfend to: (check one box only)
mv . . . ' :’.‘ ‘ ’ .“ ) . B S ¥
g , e o ] Grode | Grade | Grade | Grade. ’Grade" AH
: B - L9 10 | | 12 |13 || Grades
~ SO I By B S R
"7 | cotounvesity | o | 4| 4 | | n|m
3 Go to Community College o || 24 | e s 16
L ~ ‘ ’ ' [ 1 - ' v o . .
Enter Employment 74 101 13 |- 8 5} 12
Enter Apprenticeship 4 8 2 | 2] - .3
J . S . R . S T
Other o 2] 2 0| 3 4
Dontknew  f-et | 5| 13 | 4| s 13
NéAnSWer _ . S - B - - Y. |
# L. Base (Number of Students) |  (14) 1.6 @) | ol @ sl

A
Y

Almost 70% of dll fhe respondenfs mducafed that they mfend to enter a posf- secondary
institution; moré than half the respondents (53%) wish to go to University. Students who
“indicated they intend to enter employment affer leaving Vamer (12%) were as sked to

respgnd to the Follow:ng question:

S 'lf ypu intend to enter employmenf, wh*qf sort of job would you like to Qbfain?
. 'd ' | . . ’ . | . N | ' - ‘.
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Travel job, tourist business

o

et

Q .

!

.

L

- . Mo.)f students prov:ded an answer fo fhls question. Five’ respondenfs indicated that fhey
' o would like to work in an office (i.e. a secrefary or admlmsfrqfor)

Other fields mentioned
Iess frequently included. fhe following: ,

Ar.chn tect .

“Salesman, store clerk. o :
I Mcchﬁmeaf@rciedﬂcahcb , or draftsman-
’ Waitress .

/ Some dlfferences in fhe asplrahons ‘of the sample responding to the fall 1975 survey as |

. compcred to the fall 1924 survey are cppprenf in Table 4. ,
. 3 TABLE 4 _
/ . ‘ i .
Question: After leavmg quer you mfend fo. A ,
' T Fall, 1974 7 Fall, 1975
o v Respondents: Responden
_' o . . ) / . 016 ) " ’ s C %
' ;' - ] ‘ ‘Go to lvaersufy . 52‘.' " 53
T Go to a Community College 13 16
. . s« ! Enter Employment’ , ' 5 12
o ‘ Enter an Apprenticeship . 4 - -3
Other S 4
Don't Know 17. X 13
' N@ Answer - 3. -
ase (Number of Sfudenfv) (225) (187)
. Ry
o It is interesting fo note that there were slightly more students interested in entering apost-
b | - - secondary institution in the fall 1975 survey (69%) than the fall, 1974 s survey (65%) and,

there has been a decline in the "D@n‘f Know" respense from f?% to 13% in the fall 1975,

’ survey .

s e

Another point of interest is the increase in percent of students who intend to
~ enter employment and.the fact that most of those who implied fhla intention were able to °
.)pecﬁy, however broadly, the kind of work they would scek
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Questions Related to the Career Information Gentre = -~

T

All participating s students were asked how offen‘they had visitéd the Centre. * Those who
responded that they had "never” visited the Centre yere instructed to skip the next &
questions: which dealf specuf:calxy with the Centre g the Cenfre s activities.

- a R 9 A
R |

-

" -

I S IMBLES T
‘. . o ‘ . ) B I ) } v

-

. e . . ' . . _® N . ‘ ‘4‘
* Question: Approximatély how often have you visited the Career Information Centre?

- .
.

N Gradg, " [ Grade | Grade | Grade Grade | ‘Total
9 10 11 12 13 . ) Al
' ' _ ) . * || Grades
% 9o + % % 1% % .
: p
More than 5 - - 2 7 12 20 10 °
Four to 5 times - 2 11 20 8 10
Two or 3 times _ 7 .| —238 | 36 32 .| 3 29
Once 14 18 24 - 26 20 - 22
Neves 79 54 22, 10 20 29
No Answer- - e En - - -
- Base (Number of 1 A ! ' =
Students) 4y (39) (45) (50) I (39 (187)
vt ' ‘ -
a v R wo~ . \ . o - oy

Approxnmafely 70 %6 of the respondents indicated fhey had wsned the Career lnformahon

Centre af least once. Sothe vdriation is apparent by grade with 219 of the Grade 9 =~

students indicating they had vmfed the Carcer Information Céntre as compared to 79%
at the Grade 13 level. . Lo

N
As noted earlner, fhe next 6 qudstions related upecuﬁcally to the Career Ccnfre and only -
~ those people who had used the facility would be ableito answer, Thereforo, those
respondents who had never vmfed the Centre were eliminated in the analysis oF the next ’
few questions. l I ' S

‘.

:®

. Quesﬂoh: Which" materials did you find most helpful ? |

. -
J Y
The reapomea to this item'were coded and tabulated.  The results are shown in Table 6in

o ‘cai’egory format for fhe fofal sample, excludmg fhose who had never been in the Centre.

. . 7 . » o . v,I/F
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. - 4
Response ., i\" Percent Mentioning * -~ | .+ o
: Computer - S2r .
" Pamphlefs, files, folders . ® '
B%oks, booklets T o : 19 : e
‘Materials not specified | 15 | | B &
N Bltu;lg&nders. e ) - 10
‘University Calendars = |, 9
PN B * 5 o - !
] Fjlms, movies - o - 7 R
Careers Consulfdnf L ﬂ 6
b Speaker., g : | 2 el
Everyfhmg, a. lof S 2
‘Nothing - AU A 5 »
- - Other 4 Sy . y | - 7 | N .
o - Base (rumber of students who Lo , : .
~ visited Career Cenfre) ‘ / (132) : >
) . » -. . . ‘. [‘) . " N
CAEn= ‘ -

s

, AII byt 5% @f‘ the respondenfs found some of the mafenals and services prov:ded by the =
, Career Information Centre fo be helpful., The category titled "Materials not specufled" '

includes-responses which do not mention_the ‘material used but do md:cate that the in-
f@rmahon they received was helpful :

(. . . . e

. - ‘

. : : \ )

Smce a number of students, mentioned more fhun one of thesé responoea, the fofal
' "Percent Menhonmg" is greater than 100.
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QUeshon' So far fhns year have you received assistance from fhe Careers Consuhanf (in
: the Career Information Centre) regarding Educational Choices you have to
make (e.g. course options or post secondary mformahon)? If yes, how

" L o helpful was the information you received? )
o V - . ; Loy 3 : R -
L D ] Graéé _Grade | Grade [“Grade’ Gft;de ;,Téfal _
’ - 9 -1 10 1w 12 ] 13 All .
' DO R ' N Grades_q
o % | % 3 % % % e
',Yea, mare fhan once - 6 | 3 - ‘ \7 s 16 . A N
L | Yes, once ' - .174 ’ 31 ] 31 | 32 29 - s
' Total RC R R 34" [ s | 4 |3
v . ) ; B W“MRM 3 - . .
. s : LA I . . b ' ‘ N ..
| - Very Helpful =~ - 0 - 1338 6. | 40 22
- ) . 1 Quite Helpful -.. | 50° 25 .47 33 38
o - Allright/notbad "1 = 5 | 33 3B | 20 31 .
;' | Net too Helpful - | = | 8 - 12 7 -9 |
@ | 1 Not at all Helpful . 7 - A T D - 1 - |
‘o - ’ ) ' | _ )
No (no assistance Tl | R o - oo
o .| sought) . 199 72 ¢ 66. | 62 - | 52 |'-63
* ' e %.’ - . o r | ] . ‘ ;G‘;, . .
. . Ne Answer . I Y R N DR BN
' s ) K = ' :
' \ ‘ ' s : : ! ‘ T ) |
ce B@re (Number of y -] i
- “studehts whe had - = L N (O .
' visited Centre) Rt (18) | (39) (45) | (@3N} (132) "
. “ Thirty=-s even percenf of the respondenf" ‘Who had visited fhe Cenfre recewed assistance

from the Careers Cons sultant regarding Educational Choices and 60% oF these students
found therassistance to be helpful. AIToujwhe numbcrs of students receiving assistance
once was fanrly comstant across the upper gradea, fhe older students fended to be the ones who




~N\ 8- - '
S
, . return for.additional help and who rated the assistance most helpful (73% of the Grade
.- 13 students found the assistance helpful compared to 58% and 53% in Grades 11 and e
. * ]2)' : DO | 3 . Do T L .
50 \\\ . \ IR C
‘» . | . | ‘ - ) ‘ L . TAB!_E-B‘ ro ! ' » . o . . . - . . _.-3. -
7 Question: Have you received assistance .from:jhe Careers Congultant so far this year
' regarding Career Choices you have to make (e.g-:job of occupational
' “information)?’ T Al , St
: : - ‘ T Grado | Grade | Grado ‘Grade Grade || Tofal |-
X ) R 1 9 10 | 12 .| 13 _| Al
' - b R g 5 Grddes .
' E o % % . % % %6 9%
. . -.." - . . i . A .
Yes, more than once R TURE S L 4 19y 8 .-
Yes, once S S T - \ 31~ |22 23 || 26
o | TTetal Wesh SR B L I 2 . 3
. N " N ) » ) g D - |
. | Very Helpful . - .25 4 18 8 23 18
. : Quite Helpful ~ - 63 27 38 |, .38 40 °
N .| Allrightfnotbad |~ = | 12 36 | 3 .| 38 .31
. Not teo . Helpful - - - 18 23 - I R
- | Notatall Helpful - - e s - -
Mo (no assistance sought) 100 39 | 69 69 58 u_ 63 .
B " - '. . ) 3 I v "'
- No Answer . - - 16 - L2 R 3
Base (Number of |
| students who had 1 ' 4 ‘ ‘ .
‘ visited Centre ) (3) 1 (18) | (35 {45) 31 (132)
° o : Loy ‘

_ Approximately “one=third of the resporidents (3455) who had visited the Centre reccived
assistance from the Careers Consultant regarding Career Choices. Fifty=eight percent of -

(  these students indicated that this assistance was helpful; approximately 30%5 found the

| assistance all right/not bad. . :

L8

-
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- Itis theréafnng to.note. that more than 4095 of the Sfucfenfs' who had visited the Centre : T
- from both Grades 10 (45%) and 13 (4295) received assistance and that 2095 of the' Grade =~ -+’
13 students were re.furri wsnor... o
a‘ * P N %\ ‘ b . ’
LR TABEY
s ‘ , oo Qué&fi@ﬁ Have you ‘used SGIS whlch is leca&cd in the Career Information Centre?
) o If Yés, .how helpful was the, mformahon you recewed?
o, T : - V Grade ,| Grade Grade Grado Grade 1 Tofu['
T - - S [ I | I R 13 ) All= |
, : I R - ' Grades |¢
- 9o |t 56 % G5 go % |
: Yes 83 .28 .| 40 27 32 .32 .
%. ~ . ' ' i C ' ' : - ’ o ol
Vory Hdlpful - - |- 3. | 83. 30 29-.
Quite Helpful | 100 | 40 4" 42 | 20| 2.
All right/not bad - 60 4 3 " v | 3} 3 .
Not too Helpful - ] = 7 - 8 s 20 .9
*  Not at all Helpful | = -~ 7 A . CL2
4 Me | e | 67| 7 | 7| 8k 6
: . . S
No Answer . - 5 3 = - 1 ’
.9 v » 4 )
” - Base (Number of . ‘
* students who had ‘ 1 - R
visited Centre) | (3. 1 (18 | (35) (45) | - (31) (132)
. s ‘ . ! . ;
The rocults .were fairly consistent aeross the grades with approximately enc-third (325 )'ef all
the students who had, visited the Centre havmg used the SGIS. Alm@sf 6055 of fhcm S
4 ufUdOﬂfu f@und the information rcce:ved T@ be helpful. v
e Student @}ui@l@ncé Informatian Service. °
| 12 ’ R
o y
oo B s
‘5, o
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Cenfre?

-

s

ATABLEIQ

)

&

’s

AN

Pu

N |

T a
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~

3 R o

Answered mosf of my
queshons ot
Answered about holf of
my queshons
X _
AnSWered a few of my
queshons
Answered none of my.
queshons _
. ANo Answer .

f

Answered all my queshons

Grade

etz

Grade
__~}3_._ ]

Grades

Total
' ~AH<—

| 2o |

%

e

.9

,°/o.

%

; I
42
18

~»

Base (Number of
sfudenfs who hod
‘visited Centre)

@)

@

o .

Nearly half the sfudenfs who v:sﬂed i‘he Career Informahon Cenfr,e (46%) mducafed fbaf mosf
_or aII of, fheur queshons were answered cooE _ .

e

How would you rate fhe ossrsfonce ydu recewed fhrough fhe Coreer lnformahon o
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Questions Beﬁéated Frdr'nfv_Fldl'l SUrvey )

NN | students st éYed' were asked fo ‘c'qh_;plete\ the remainder of fh,é" questjons. .

.
.
-
W

! TABLETL -

~ Question: _So far this year have you sought assistance from a school Guidarice Cdunsello&
‘  regarding  Educational Choices you have to make (e.g. course-optionsor "

" post secondary information)? - . A ,

w P

v. e - o

,l — e 1Grade. .Grdd\g. | Gl.'qd‘e : Glraare_u Grade | Tofdl' AII Grc;des
SRR P 4 10 112 ] a8 Fall, 74 [Fall, 75
e o _ % v %A' ‘%... -1 %‘ % | % | % -

Yes, rrfofe,';han*f o | RS R S D
once. . - . |. 7T 21 27 f 18 ¢f 38 291 24}
1. Yes, once A8 28 | 18 ~34 | 3 40 | 29|
. . . . K . ‘_ k_ . ! - .

v [TemYe™ [ 0 & [ # [ 5 @ & | 5]

Very Helpful - | 14 | 26 |35 |31 | 22 | 17 | 27 '|.
Quite Helpful .- | 14 } 26 {."40 | 42 52 | oM. 39}
Allright/notbad |* 44 | 227 | 20. | 15 | 22-1 3 | 2"
Not too Helpful "*} .14 | ~= | -5 - 8 | 4 10 50
~ Notatall ' AR TR IR PR IR SRR SRR I
Helpful o | W | - |- |4 ] - - 21
NoAnswer [ = | "6 | = | - "1 -} o2 | 1+

- No (nlo cssis'fai'nceil:‘ B A S B R .

CNoAmwer | 7| 7 | 2 | 2 | -} 1| 3

Base (Nurhb_fer‘bdf R . N T I ' -
) StUdemé) I (,14); (39 |- (45')'.. 1o | (@9 (225) 1. (187) |-

More Grade 13 students indicated that they sought assistance from a Guidance Counseilor
' regarding Educational Choices (69%) and that they refurned more frequently (38% indicated
they sought assistance more than once) than the other grades.. The high degree of satisfaction
* with help received was also-evident in the upper grades when 75%, 73% and_74%of the
~ students in Grades 11, 12 and 13, respectively, rated the counsellor’s assistance helpful.

~
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"Alfhough fewer sfudents mdrcafed that ﬂ'\ey had SO ghi’ assistance from a Gurdance Coy 'Sellor E
g regardmg Educational Chorqes in the fall- 1975 (58%) than the fall 1974 (69%), the sfu ents -
. surveyed in 1975 found the asswfanCe more helpfu (66% found it “Ourfe helpful" or "V '
' ’helpful“_ in 1975 compared to 58% in 1974) L A .

i rs mfereshng fo queshon whefher the decrease in per centf of sfudenfs seekmg assistance
" frém a Guidance Counsellor may ke a resulf of mcreased numbers of s’rudenfs who are now| seek~

1" _",,.7._._. mg out. i'he Careers Consulfanf ’Eor assrsfanc:e =
s : 5 : " ' o :'
T . j L - TABLE12 LT - L
_ Queshon So. far this year, have you sought assistance from a schao| Gurdam:e Couns
e regardmg career chouces you have to make (e g |ob or occupahonal ) .
’ A mformahon) ? e, : L
. I | [ Grade | Grade | Grade Grade | Grade N Total AIF G,rddesn\: ,
: - 9. - 10 .| 11~ 12, 13 Fall'74 | Fall 75|}
% % | % | % | % || % | % |
] ' ) . i . . ) . . " - Lo . : g . N o . \ ‘
Ct Yes, more than S L P . ] B
1 once - | 14 8 19 - .7 18 B 18 |78
o | Yes,once | 2 | 8 | 9[ 26 | .36 || 22 | 20 |-
Tl Ve [ % [ 76 [ 18\ 2% 5 || 3 | B |
\ A G 5 - ~ 7 R - . T //‘ T ‘ - 5 t,
~ VeryHelpful | 20 17 . = 15,04 24 -1t 12 | 17
leg-i?e“Helpfglyj“"- 404 50 | 63| o 52 |42 | 47, i
Allright/notbad | 20 | 33 | 25 | 46 |9 | se | 23 |1
 NottooHelpful | - | - [Tz | 8 | = e | 4
NotatallHelpfol | 20 L = | = [ -1 - | 1 1] 2
No (No _ . D Y
ass:sfance sought) - 65 - 84 |80 74 46 - 64 71
© | NoAnswer | - R TR IR | A
" " Base (Number oF ” IR I of - ‘ I - .
Students) o 4 | @9 | 49| (50 | @9 | (225 | (187)
. ,/ ,
15 -
B , o L |




. Approxumafely half the Grade 13 students (54%) surveyed i dlcafed fhaf fhey hdd soughf
C assistance from the Guidance Counsellor regarding Career
. they had sought this assistance more than once. The numbérs of students at the other grade
levels who sought assistance were relatively smdll. A high degree of satisfaction was shown ,
'by all grade levels concerning the assistance they had received (64% of a|| the sfudenfs
'found the assnsfance to be elfher "Qune helpful" o "Very helpful")

“Asin Table H fewer si‘udents mdlcafed fhat fhey had sought assistance from a Guidance
Counsellor regardlng Career Choices in this survey (28%) than in the fall of 1974 (35%).
‘Buf, dgain, the studenfs rafed this assisfance more helpful in 1975 than 1974 (64% of thes

* students rated the assistance to be "Quﬂe helpful“ or "Very helpful" in 1975 compared to o
‘ 54% in 1974) - : . .

TABLE 13

Queshon Can you pi cfure fhe ki) nd of work you quI be domg fen yecrs from now'? ]

-
. i
-

R _._Grclde__j. ~Grade Grade 'Grade - Grade || TofaI.All Grades
AN HT‘”"’"': B T § 12 | 13 || Fall,"74 [ Fall,"75

% | % | % | % | % . % 1 %
Yes, quite . R .' : ' ~"\ BRI A I
clearly o ' 15 “]?3\/[ 20. | 23 22

Yes,‘vdguely_ - '5 . ' A a 49 - F -54 _:_ l.49 , 44

| ‘No Ans&gﬁr

)

.Bf(;tgef(”ﬁuﬁiber.of NEs ' o B ¢ O
students) | (M) (39 o @8 ) (50| @) f (225 (87),

o

| ‘ / - - ' - . b.‘e :
 The results, as seen‘ Tgblqw'll’a followed an expecfed paffern with a greafer number of fhe
older sfu/;lenfv being able ta VISUGllZe their future than fhose at the Iower level.
LA compcnaon of the falf 1975 results with fhbse of the 1974 data bank showed a shghf decrease

“in the number of students who can picture the work they will be domg in 10 years from 66%
'm 1974 to 63% in 1975 The results were, ofherwuse, quite similar.

t
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Quésfiaﬁ’; " 'Can you picture the kmd of wark you Wl” be doing 10 years from now° If yes, .
.. pledse describe the work you think you will be domg and some of fhe achvmes
SN you see yourself performmg. " ‘ - ~
o ‘;Basrc Assumphon R B S S | . ;i» _

V nghng Scheme ‘

S tis anhcupa?ed fhaT the Ionger fhe Career Centre'is operahonal ‘and is, used by | more and more
“students, the mo[e able these sfudents will be fo reallshcally vnsuallze fhelr roles i in fhe,
workxng wor1d e : = L

T - -
] ) - . - . o

I
N 1Y

. v

+ - B .on ) N -
: D
2

L1
B

o Responées to the queshon were rated in terms of fhequahfy of the answers accordmg fo fhe ‘
+  rating scheme developed for and descrlbed in fhe’fall 1974 reporf, and used agam for the,
spring 1975 survey e o U _. o

i )
“

- ';.-Sfudenfs respondl ng in f‘he fall 1975 prowded some ans»[ers which were not covered by the ,
_These answers have been added to the list, pre=
" ceded by & double askterisk, and assigned a quahfy rahng in ferms of pomfs. The, Rahng :

“students responding fo the previous surveys. .

Scheme for Table 14 can be found in Appendnx B n{;
?

. The followmg fable shows, how many pomfs fhe sfudénfs gamed in answen ng this queshon. L .
a . ; ] \ :
Quesf';on: Please descrnbe fhe worlf you fhmk you WI” be domg and some of fhe achy,mes oAt
- you see yourself perforn?mg. O : . ‘
e ) TABLEIS RN
‘ " [Grade Grade _-;_Grade Grade | Grade _‘TfOfOI All Grades
Number OF Porhfs 9. |10 | 1 s |...12¢ | 18 [ Fall,'74 |Fadll,'75
Awarded b % P % % ] % % H % %
' 1' . 41 18 | 4 12| <013 |, 8
.2 14| 23 13 - 18 | 18 |+ 16 | 18 ]
.3 -5 22 {16 | 13 12 | 17 ' |,
4 - 5 Mmoo (.10 |21 0 100 |11 ]
5 - . 30 . 32-;:. 4 B -~ 8 4| ,
% .6 - - -4 8 2 | 3 |
A e - e 2 s T 2
B ’ 8 L - '3 . - 6 - 1. -2 0
R N - - - RN RS
10 or more I PR A - - - 1 -
No Answer - 1 - 2, 2 - - T
Unable to picture . R R 3 o T
work N 38 | 38 26 |28 || 33 | 3 |-,
" Base (numbegr of *° L 1 1, o ‘ _ T -
students) . - | 04 | @) | s | 60 | @ | (@25 | as |
gmt! " 17 i .
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‘

el

o A companson of pornfs earned across the grades, mdrcafed that the results followed an . sr' :
~7. . expected pattern. The older students were able to descrlbe their future more c|ear|yL§
‘ " and thus:there were a greater number of sfudents responses awarded hlgh poinfs int

Vot gy per grades - RN v
. , P " & S DA

-

e T The fall 1975 resulfs parallel 'rhose of 1974 with approxlmdfely half fhe sfudents gel'hng
s e four parnfs or fewer. R , .o

v 7 . . B o
-

@ues’non- - 1n “your opinion Wharare the xmperfanfsfeps sfudenfs shauhﬁoﬂovrbefore S

: ///’ R makrng dech|on$ about their fufure'? e y . 0
% g L ."..,.-.‘ . [ . . '. . . I\ ) . B ‘ L

/ Quésfian. Please descrrbe the sfeps you have faken $O far regardrng plannlng for. your
L - "-fufure.' : T . S . fi-_.-.

e Bofh these queshons were designed. fo find out how much students ha\e fhought abouf the
. future; the first,attempts to determine whether students can ‘verbalize the process of carger .
planning and fhe second queshon attempts fo defermrne what action fhey have taken so B
far . . \1§ 4 s : » 7

e BasrcAssumphon }4, : , , o o e

Ch

One of fhe aims of "fhe Career Infarmahon Centre is to assist students fo recognrze the -
e need for uppropriate future planhing, as well as to provide opportunities to learn about.”
C varioUs careers.  As students become involved in Career Centre activities, their abllrhes
_in these areas shabld-be sfrengfhened It is anticipated that the longer the Career Cenfre ,
*7 s in operation, the more fully will students be ‘able ta answer these questions and that =
they WIII«ahow an rncrease |n the amounf of achon 4aken to plan for fhe fufure. : BT

&

. . . e . . B
. - ] - . . T - . . *

R P "

RarinQSch.eme ) R . " o o ‘

- . The srudent‘ responses*vvere rated in terms of the qualrfy of the answers accordrng to the
rafing scheme devised-for and descrrbed in the fall- 1974 report and utilized again in

S fhe.;prrngofl975 , . , : , '

. Agcun, rhe sfudenfs parhcupahng in this survey prov:ded some response., that were not
- .« covered by students in thg fall 1974 and spring 1975 survey. - These responses are shOWn .
preceded by a 'double asterisk i in the Rating $cheme for Tables 15 and 16 found in °
Appendm C ‘ , :

r
-3




TABLEIS . IR

. . . .
L | . . .. ) .

‘ duésfioh_: In your opm:on, what are fhe imporfant steps students should follow before
o makmg decisions abouf fhe:r fufure? . ‘ :

B

oo ke Number OF T Grade | Grade " _Grade T Grade' | Grade | Total All Grades
v, 7| Pointy Awarde& - 9 1 +10 11 BV 13 || Fall,'74] Fall,'75
: | A N % % 1 % |
; | - 15 7 | - " 3 6 '5
2., 21| 5 T b4 3 1 14 6
. .3 71 W0 | 13 6 .| 5 131 9
| 4 2915 | 4 20 15 f 22 15
. 5 144 14 | 18 | —20 g - 97| 16
N ! *6 - 21 10 18. 12 18 13 | 15
a7 - 5 | 2 | 18- 15| 0N 14
.8 -1 10 L4 8 15 3 9
. 9 -4 3. 2 4 10 2 4
o 10 ‘ - 3 - - 5 - 2
S Mlormore ||. =~ | 3 - - - 1 1
7t ___Don't Know g4 3 L= 2 O - T
) . No Answer " 71 - 7 6 ; \;%' 7 4
- | Base (number of .. t., 1 SR IS S PR
_respordents) (14) | B9 | @8] (50) | @ (228 (187)
. : ' ,

Again, the results follow an expected pattern. The older students tended to earn more points.
%han the younger students; 63% of the Grade 13 respondents earned 6‘pomf.. or more %
compared to 2195 of the Grade 9 students. It is interesting to note that a small prOporhon .
of Grade 10 students gcuned very high scores, :

1 .

"A comparison of i'he fall 1974 and. fall 19]5 results indicated that the students have improved
in their ability to verbalize steps necessary to make. decisions about theiy future. While
45% of the 1975 respondents gained six points or more, only 30%. of the 1974 respondents did
so. At the-other end of the scale, only 'H% of fhe 1975 respondenfs had scores of 20r
less in comparison to 20% in 1974 _ . '




A7

) , . i v

: . ¢ .
@ue h@n Plédse describe the stepa you hcve taken so far regdrding planning for your.
future. S o . IR '
' TABLE 16

“~

- "7 Grade [Grade ™. | Grade | Grade | Grade [i. Total All Grades
‘Number Of Points 9 1 10 !’l - 12 13v || Fall,'74 | Fall '75
Awarded - 6 %% .| 9% - %1 %% N % | - %
- » ' . N T e I .
Ao, - g - |18 4 | - | - 7
ST R DR U T- RN S IS N 7 A PR n| 13
2 T 4 | 28 16 | 12 8. 24| 18
3 L AR IR 16 | 2 | 13| 13 16
c4 o U140 115 1M .}.16 7| 26 151 17
5 ) - 8 |- 9 12 | - . 70 7
"6 1 = - 7 10 .26 "6 10
7 - 5 - o, - . 8 4 3
_ B ~ - - 2,~ 5 1 2
\,5 9 T ."5' ° - - 4 ' g 1 I A
10 S - = - 2 E R .
4 - ].3 - | - - - 1
No Answer: o4 3 9 2 3 181 5.
Base (Mumber | = R S | € 3 R
of Réspondents) 't (14) -] (3. | @5) .| (50) | (39) (225 (87) |

The results of this question follow the sdme pattern’as in seen in Tables 14 and 15, The
older students earned more points than those sampled from the lower grades; J%of the
Grade 13 students sampled earned 6 points or more, compared to 8% and 75

Grades 10 and 11 level, respectively. It is interesting to note that a smcll\&arcenfogc

, (395) oF the Grade 10 sfudenf" gamed a very high score (l] pomfs)

. A comparison of the fall 1975 resulf.; wufh the 1974 data bank mdlcafed agcm,fhcf the’

1975 respondents were taking more prqchcal steps regarding planhing for their future thar

“those surveyed in 1974," "While 20% of the 1975-fall respondenfs earned .6 points of more,

¢ number of ctudenb who did not answer this que..hon declined from 18% to 5% in 1975 This

}?iy 12% of the 1974 students surveyed did as well, . It is also interesting fo note that’
¥

slightly offsat by 7% of the respondents whose ahswers were rated zero but does |

imply fhat mo“re qfudenfs have begunifakmg afepu regardmg plannmg for their future. ~ *

> &
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An exarination of the Rating Scheme for Tables 15 and 16, indicated that the 1975
: . respondents have provided quite a few answers not covered by the students in the fall,
. 1974 survey; and, these responses, -especially those added by the fall 1975 students con~
PO ~_ cerning choosing and visiting post-secondary institutions, indicated a greater commitment * .
. ~ in the steps that the students perceived to be important in planning their future and in
‘ / ~ those steps they have already taken, o : .

¥

- 5
Lu?

Question:  Please describe the types of ‘assistante you find most valuable in helping
. . ) s . . ’ L ' s . .
—+ .. you to make ‘decisions.about your future. : .

e
)

* 'V L ° *
. . . -A . ' - . . ‘
= ’ . O £ - . ° * > .. . . - Z*"_ .
"« Basic.Assumption , LT . g
. i = - . ‘ . S
. : . o

. R EEEY

This final qhesﬁon was included inithe urvey again, invo_rd'e,r to see if the addition of °
.+ the Career Information Centre would result in students finding different needs being met
. and perhaps new ones emerging. ", - . . o , ' S

i . Y .
" : . ¥ . R ) . '
R . . _ o, . e, s . Lt o 3 N ),

. - : ©

«. {7 Table 17 shows the sesponses students provided inghe fall of both 1974 and 1975, An. =
‘ o analysis by-grade was omitted due to the small numbers of students. A double asterisk:
o in the fall 1974 column indicates that those-responses were not covered by the students
“sampled in that survey. . T o L A o R T

.
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~_TABLE17 - :
, N [ AP - — . o S . )
. ) o . N R v . Percent Who Mentioned i
' K , P " Response Fall,'74 | Fall, 75 ] ¢
Oppor*umhes to talk with experlenced people re: Il’lleldUO' o R
careers, have speakers . ) 23 . 26
Gundance counselhng in school . .. 24 . 24’ 1.
. o .. 0 . : .
Opporfumhes fo obfcm speclﬁc m{-‘ormahon relafecl fo a career” A 9 -
. ¢ \ . a e - K
: . R - - R
GenemLmﬁormahgmnxareersnﬂd careetﬂulanmng_A(L,L,‘_?_ﬁ__, "t 35. - 13~} '
. r . b - RN N o % . R hd » . K
VlSlfs to job sites S v'-‘, . e 4 | 5 ,{
’ . ey -’ g° h :.‘\ - ey e ‘*— e MR * ZAd . . !
. - KR R P e R & q”q : , ‘ .
Career Informahon Chntre = om0 LT ol ®e 15 s
R S o [EE N
, Opporfunlhes to d:scuss wl’rh parqnfs cnncerns abouf career planmng ‘9. 6
. « - P - ]
" . ™ ] o e . ) ;, ‘*“ , . T
Informqhdn on educahonal aﬁd ofher frammg programs for Caregrs . ' : &8 |, 4 o ]
In general - someone to talk fo, someone who w:ll gwe ass:stanée - LT X o 1)
~l whois mferesfed, informed, efc. R - L 4.
EEEN : - * P ' o ;
OPPorfunﬁy to talk with feachers or pnnc:pal abouf career ) S I
|b|hhes for sfudenfs G e e & 2 4o 3
s ° ‘ ) M o S e, X . T " . . g ,".d" "o :
;o A tho_rough select»lon of posf—secpndary calerdars . - Y - . .
: - ' ! B L . °. I ) iy ]
o Oppoﬁumfiqs to diSCUSS wnfh peersfconcerns abouf caree“r plann’mg Fsa 2L 2 ?
v e St .. ‘_‘. ) ! c ) k
_ S G, S. Compufenzed career mformahon s ' 2 A I
Opporfunify to take courses related fo'fhe’work I'll be'doing . ok - !
. o . . . . i « ) . . L ;
' S , . :
R Opp@r\‘rumh/ to talk to students or representatives of Posf-Secondary N
nstitutions, gues hfﬁea!fer" - - i .6 f
) EE S Mo T !
'} Visits to p@stdsewnd@rym'shfufi@ns" * - - A T4
¢ . - a n ! ‘
a ’ S
' Opportunitics for learning of one's ovn @p”fUdQu and lﬁfOfOSfa, N _
}‘ Qo g.i seminars, testing, ctc. ) | 4 .
i 4
. t : .
. - I v N
' - : o oy cr s e
s o . ' ° L
’ ’ ' tho ’ Coa © . V“ ’ .
s » 2 E ol N ‘ a " . . . . £ o \
-ERIC o , e K co
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te. v .~ TABLE 17 (Continued) ' :
T v [} * . . : v " . v ’ .
: . v S ) e ~4]_Percent Who Menhone DI
° Response ' .. B Fall,.'7 Foll ' 75 ]
- Having @ parf—hme |ob " v ' 0 **} . - ) )

. * Student Job Cenfre o he‘lp with port-hme cmd summer v . : i Y
employment as well as job assistance after gruduahon or ° R D N AP
IéﬁVIﬁgSChOOt‘—"“ - ; . - .

. Work Sfudy, job. experignce (porf-hme or summer) > 5. 8
v = s o g . . .. . . ’ ) .. ;
' d Assmfcncim choosing a.university © . s v . -3 1 . ;
. . . e g - B Sy i
' . Chance fc fqlk with feachers regurclmg fhenr own:coreers N R C - i
I A snsfance T :.‘hoos;ng courses . o ~‘ i
‘b. ' ' B v - 0. : } L ¢ 5)‘ * R . . 1 o ar
" 1 . ther T " .27 13 %
‘ ] - ) . L . R R I b‘ N i T . ..'.~ j
No Apswer - .0 ST c 220 | 13
s ’ " . ) o 9 : ; A "",,' ] S . 0 ‘e ' ‘.. M T '..1
. ' oSt - R
Base {Number of’Respohdenfa) - . (225) *(187) v
-} ‘ r) . ) .0, v%q j > -+
o A campamon befween the redult.. of ﬂm fall 1974 cmd Fall 1975 %veﬁ indicates that while the
same number of students would find guidance coumallmg to be of assistance, in 1975 as 1974 o
(24%5) 2 more students mentioned the Career information Centre in.1975 (6% of the students in :
1974 thought the Centre woyld be valuable in as smmg them to malfo deCISIOﬂa abowt their
futuro comparcd to 159 o*lfg:975) :
0 . . /' . yo .
o An MILJ'CC!-JCd demand F@r @pp@rfumhe - .4 C . ,
" - (a). totalkto es-:pernenced people, .5 afuden and representahvoa of post=s ecandary m..htuhons,
(b) to visit job sites and post-secondary institutions and a ar .
‘ - (¢) to obtain y@b ex@enenco. T o " . - R ,
~ s Was coupied w:fh @ S R , ’
. Pl . / ‘ i .’!' .‘. ) ﬂ . . . . ) v ) ':
) l‘»(@) ‘decreaaa qf rest in-obtaining general informaticn.on careers and, | , -
“a '. .q ; E . 4 ¢ ' _Ag.) . _ . . . ‘ ) . | v. ’ !
- v & Lol 4 ‘ o . ¥ Y 5 .. : ’ . . . ~a4 ]
+ . ¥ . , p 2’8 ' . ) ,. a
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. (b) a decline in demand (i) for opportunities fo talk to parents, ’reachers‘:aﬁd'pringipols
- -« _ - and, (ii) to obtain written materials on educational programs and po?f?—se'condary '
" '.‘ o .’ insﬁtqﬂon; - . . s ;
= ' & : T P ' . ) 7 A ,
- indicating that the students were finding diffe;gpf needs heing met. .
. . * Since.the Career Centre has been opened, the students have also found new types of-
‘ assistance to be valugble. .A decrease in interest in obtaining general information was'off-
v set by a new demand for (a) opportuhities to obtain specific information related to a career,
. (b) assistance in chaosing courses and,.{c) someone who s informed and interesfed and wi|J
A . . - . T . et . . . .
Lo give assistance. = , o ; o ;
: ] et ' ’ < " ) “ ‘ . ) » ' ‘ ‘
3 - ‘ i L4 7 ' ‘ . ] - @ - , ..
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- before the Career Information Centre {vas fully o,;?erahonq'l - Some.differendes iri the

-

Summary - . . ' T T e

-The queshonnalre was administered to 187 Vanrer students,_ approxrmafe|y half male and .
half female. ~ The distribution of the students who were new.to Vanier followed an ex~
pected pattern. More than two-thirds of the respondenfs 1hfend to continue their educa-—
tion affer leaving Vanler. ' . . [ 1

. . vy fr ' ¢ ‘ ‘ »

*The findings fram this survey were-aompared to-findings gqﬂ)ered edrlier in fhe fall 1974,

response patterns fo similar queshona have been roted. | M\e results.are summarized below: -

f

. 37%%.0of the students who had visited the Céntrer recelved assrsfance from the Career ., .’

e / B ’

] -} e,

.

.o 70 % of the' studenf« surveyed lndlcared thatthey: f(ad vrslfed"fhe Career?ﬁformahon R

Cenfre at least once and alj buf 5% of fhase sfuépnfs fouhd something he|pfu|

- ° ‘/,

" Consultant regarding: Educational Choice and 60%. found the assistance helpful; .
approxrmafely 1/3 received assistance regardirig Career Choice and’58% found it
"+ - helpful; 32%0f the students had used the 5,45.).5.; and nearly half"fhe sfudenfs
’ : mdrcafed that* mosf or all of fhelr queshons %ad been answered _ e

T
. number of qudehfs seekrng CIS"ISfal’ICG from a Gurdance Counsellor has decreased
" but, the 1975 students réfed the a$srsfanca as more. helpful fhan in 1974 C e

3 6 decrease in numher of .,fudenb who 1 Were able fo icture, evén va ueI ’ ‘whaf
P 9 4

R

“kind of work they. will be, doing ten years from now but, fhoSe students: whb could
vusu‘allze fhe fufure were able to déscribe it equally we|| AL R

“
T - “‘l“‘
. ‘ ‘o T
3 ‘o u“ . . .

1975 andél’lf" hqve improved in their qbihfy to verbal ize fhe steps necessary to make '

\ decmon about” fherrf re over 1974'pfudqnts surveyed : <L 4l
. 1975 students are taking more prachcm sfeps regardmg plannrng for fherr future, fhan S
: ]9'74 students . o ‘ o
. mores students hava begun taLTng .,Fcp" fowardo plannlng far fhelr fufure in 1975 o
fh@ﬂ lﬁ ]974 a - o i * . T o . ‘ o v a
.- fhe 1975 5 students indicated @ greafer commitment in fhe steps ‘the sfudenfs percelvcd
©, . tobe lmpmfanhand in those they have already faken. A

o . . w
. ' < . 3

’

. the 1975 .,fudenfP were: flndrng dlfferenf needs bemg met and new ones emerglng. B
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e .Q,UESTIONNAIRE F_OR'STUD.ENTS .

¢

ANSWERS WILL HELP US TO HELP YOU 1O MAKE BET R CHOICES FOR YOUR FUTURE

S

LLL _,_‘LCOMPLETELY CONFIDENTIAL AND NO NAMES ARE REQUIRED ...~

JEn ,f- “SINCE 1974 THE SCHOOL HAS BEEN GIVING SPECIAL EMPHASIS TO HELPING STUDENTS -
". " PLAN MORE EFFECTIVELY FOR THEIR FUTURES. - ALSO, A CAREER INFORMATION: CENTRE
1S NOW OPERATING AT VANIER ACROSS FROM THE G UIDANCE QFFICES, WE WOULD.

7 2+ “LJKE YOU TO RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS FULLY AS YOU CAN, YOUR

| BECAUSE YOU HAVE BEEN"RANDOMLY SELECTED TO PARTICIPATE YOU MAY HAVE BrEEN
' INCLUDED [N PREVIOUS-SURVEYS OF A SIMILAR NATURE. ALL RESPOT’}JSESd WILL BE KEPT .

‘:\r oA
wEN
s

-.h e‘?j" ~
'_JQ‘ oo . ¥
Background Informahon (Please check f,hen c’;‘f)propna!ré boxes)
R &wt -
S - .!' toosn -« Firstyear af school: =

YES.

< o#

. . R -
l.'_ : ) . . . ¥ A

. »*

DI z:l B R - (P s

LI . . S N -
. S : . C cm o )
e e - - ) ) ' . AU A
Iv“ L3 N cL . . « . . N . ot o
. N . .-
. . . ) . . . N
o,

o |
o Sexk , , : ) L
' Male, D v ’ I

L7 y L . . . . . S . !
s L 3 . . : N @ : - - o i ' C /
\ Female [l el el |

Affer Teavmg Vamef you mfengl to: (Check one box only) T o '7 . .'. -

. Go f9~ University '% R L___I . En’rer An Apprenhceshlp ] |
B I =R =
P Enfer, Employment O l:‘ Don t Know . l:]

T lf you mfend to enfer employmenf whaf sort of |ob would you ||ke to obfam’-’

PR . - : . AT

w
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1. . Since lf began opera% ngz ppprbxfﬁ\ufely how offen have. you wsﬂ’ed the Career

| Informahon Cenff‘e’? i '
L o -at""“h : T )

o “« _ ; More fhan - 4dor 5 - 20r3 % L o .
,4**"" . - 5times. . - - Times - Times . O,“°~ - Neyver . L

f you checked. "NeVer" please sklp fo queshon number 7(0). , | D L ~. s
C o2 . Which mafenais did you Fmd most. helpful’-" ;‘ S
3(a) : 'Huve/you recelved dssistance from the Careers Consulfanf (m the Career Informahon-
., - . ,Centre) regarding Educational Choices. you haVe to make (e g. course ophons or
© ® _ post secondary mformahon)’-’ T - S
) o Yes, More fhan Once ' .. o Yes, Once R REE No
| (b) - if yes, how helpFul was fhe mformqhon you recelved’-" _ " A - J '

; *NeryHelpfl  Quite Helpful - Al Rnghf/Nof Bad .~ Not Too Helpful - Not ot Al
o BT _ . T HelpFul
. o o o o B|meow

' "‘4((,)_'1’1 ‘Have you received asswfanCe from the Careers Consulfcnf regardlng Lareer Chou:es o ,
you have to make (e. g. |ob or occupahonal mformcmon)’-" - -
 Yes, Mt_)_l:e__Than Once - Yes, Once _ R No . o
(b). - If Yes;'how helpful was the information you received? | .
; Very.Helprl‘ - Quite Helpful“s ~ All Right/ ~ Not Too Helpful Not At A'll K
o o NotBad .-~ * . - Helpful
D , '{:‘ngg . [:] . r_—[ " ~‘\
. ) | B O.A >
~ - 4 |8 .
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# N ‘ %
R . X .
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%aVe ygu used SGIS (compufer fermmul) whrch is Iocafed in the queer Informohon o ]
entre’ . _ . ,

A (B). - If Yes, haw he|pfu| was fhe mformahon you‘recewed from n’-’ - : : X
: . oo S a . b
- .- ',Very Helpf’ull'- Quite Helpfigj All Rnghf/Nof Bad“{ Not Too Helpful ' " Not At All o
B ’ , v T AR Helpful : ]
6. . | How would you rafe fhe assrsfance you recelved fhrough fhe Career 1nformahon _ e i
7 Cenfre’-’ , . » : R o SR i
; Answered all . Answered most of  Answered about  Answered g few  Answered
\ .my questions, . my questions ' .- halfof my =~ of my guestions none of
L e o . % 7 questions - ' my questions
v e A o
- 7(a) Since Sepfember, 1974 have you soughf assnsfance from a school Guidance Counsellor / ?.
- regarding Educahoncrl Choices you have to make .*(E, G course options or ' o
\ post secondary: mformahon? ) o S j
| S Y"e_s, More than 'On'ce‘ S Yes; Once . ° . No = o
{(b). Iers, how helpful was the mformahon you recelved’-’ oL T
Very Help’fu_l + _ Quite Helpful AII Right/Not.Bad *  Not Too Helpfulc Not Ar'All "
. - i e + _.° - Helpful
F T e T o [N s PO i
8(a) . Since September, 1974 have you soughf assnsfance from a school Gurdance Counsellor.
- regardmg Career Chorces you have to make (e.g. |ob or occupdhonal mformahon)"
Yes, More Than Once G ._ o Yes, Once* V_ o No §
“(b). If Yes, how helpfu| was the mformahon you recelved’-’ R L o - )
o »Very_Helpful Qurfe Helpful A|| Rrght/Nof Bad - Not Too Helpful - Not At All
s L < o .« Helpful |
. . o . . : T P : . %
4 : . L} 1
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T %Ya). Can you p:cfure fhe kind of work you W|II be domg 10 yeors frqm now" Lo
T Y e, QU.ife'C_Ieo_r.l)" DA Yes, Vaguely RS No' s
' (b). - If Yes, please descrlbe the work ‘you fhmk you w:ll be domg and some of fhe
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~ 10.. . lnyour ‘opinion, whaf are the mporfanf sfeps sfudenfs should follow before makmg
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"‘_Appendle The. Rohng Scheme for Toblel4 , i S - o L e

The. rating scheme was developed offer d review of all akswers was comp|efed by fwo o 3
researchers workirig independently. Each researcher assigned pomfs to the answers'and
" developed' a rationale to explain how he ossugned the points. The two sefs. of points were -

S -~ then compared and where differences occurred a compromise was reached. It was felt. j
-, that fhls was'the fairest ond most u?blosed inethod of evaluohng the sfudenfs responses. » ;
R . v PR o . } . EE /‘.f
. , Studenf Response - . | B Pomfs Aworded . SR Rohonole
e _Relates career_ to ownpetsonnL_,A EE— S — f_;_e_o _e_‘lndmutesmphlshcotedeleveL_
- quahfres T S 5 ; 5 |- .of thinking and understanding
S o - T . R .. . of value of liking work B
ST e AL : : T se|ecfed :
* Has work experignce-in the field I M’oking a decision based on
PRI ot T ~ sound knowledge of what fo T
‘ N o ' v ' o N ‘expecf ‘ . ) ‘
g Detailed description of educahono| e, . - |ndicates fhoi’ student hds in=
requirements for career ; oo 5 vestigated and set a realistic .
: : ' N -+ goal for himself %
- . Student indicates that he cannof pictuore ~ * - 0 Shows understanding of changing
-~ work, prowdes reasons, e.g. world . " o nature of work; economics, ‘the
v changing too fasf S 5. business world . "
, . Provides- olfernohve fo a profess:onol L Good planning for the future

. . P . goq' | . ’ . i . 3 7 . .. ! . .

- - g |
Describes activities he sees himself - * _ o3 Has done some investigation:
doing in detail, gives a good picture - : - and is able to wsuollze . ;

‘ of what he wull be doing o T hisrole ~ . . ]
[ : o .
., B ,Sfude_nf indi_caf_es aworene?s of Shows r"qqlisfic attitude =
. ‘ monefory reword L I 2 regording self maintenance ‘
o P . »7";1 T . o : . )
' Student voguely descnbes educational , - Suggesfs practical opprooch |
‘ requirements or resources necessary : ) . is being taken toward pre~ ;
. fopurste a career - -2 ~ paration for chosen career i
. ’ N v ‘ . o \-, ] [
- ‘ 7{*\ . 1
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Co e T T N A I
I Squenf'Respoﬁse ‘ by o Pomfs Awurded .
' ’ Sfudenf names a cureer— T . N 1*‘ i LN
M B 1 . Saw ‘:\ ‘ . H " ‘;'
’ Sfudenf descnbes cchvmes of a ccréer .t A '
' : ‘ L AR A ; o
Sfudenf notes fact thaf»_fhére are - ., . -, :
relufed careers .° R e
: : Sfudenf games re1ufed careers . = - N S .
. . o o o . toow PRI
. o - B Kl
”Sfudenf mdicutes wimt he w:II NOT . = e, TN
be doing = R U 2 L
) ** - Student mducafes that he mll be self o o . PR
~employed, workmg mdependenfly, s ' s ot
) ’ e ‘.’ ? ‘ oy 7 " -
** Student mdlcufes he requires Post- "~ .« o 1 i
i Secondary education but not cerfcun whuf ‘v . L
-, ‘subjects fo, fake« R o o
e ) . - .
) . . ¥ ‘o s . . "1,. . * .
R ‘ . i \ a a " ’
i3 . i I' , . o 4 L] '
’ . . » R . s . .
. © . ’ ‘ i . ) .
' . & . B ’
2 I . © * i
n P P »
! @
o f : -' o A
B . “ 1 . . . » " ]
' v ." \ n" v - .
** . Responses not cgvered by the sfudenfs‘surveyed in fhe fall, 1974
*© % ' Student could gam one pOmt for each sepcrate achvnfy or gareer menhoned
N id L] 2 YOS R
- k e T : -
’ . 1 e 1
o - ‘. o e
‘ ‘ I
S - ) ' :
‘ Q ) ' ) . 3 Li .
E MC ¢ ‘ ¢ =
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- { 4 ' . . ' : - - . ! 4
f LS . ' , i o . I\
7] ~ . - - [ > .
- . ] X - . L e
! - - . ._‘ . i . | . .a ‘ ‘ ‘ ., ‘ . - “ & | ) | )
APPendax C Rahng Scheme for Tab|es 15 und 16 SR S T e
R - . S, S o a oo [
- . The mefhod used to defermme fhe values fo||‘ow<ed fhe same paﬂern as descnbed earlier; e |
o two people independently assigned a value to each-of the students' responses, comparisons ]
T were then nmade and differences in-values were discussed and resolved. This [process wass
- ~ felt to provide ‘a fairer'and léss bialed interpretatjon than if the total group of responses ,
.- Kadsimply been d:v:ded between the two researchers for’ independent evaluation.” It may
- be appropriate “ to note that two different mdlv:duals e\ialuahng these responses mi ht
. pprop ’ P g
hdve ass:gned fhe values slightly: dlfferenfly -,.f ' L .
btudenf?f ésfpfdnse ‘ B B I’omfs Awarcfed | .RGfILOh-dréffA_f"A“‘.""'
) lnveshgafe occupahonal ﬁeld(s) . . 2 . uﬂphes a study of relafed
: . .. o Careers - LA
. Leave doors open, be flexible - " - : - L2 ' -shows_Undersfanding of ]
) ' e / S changing nature of world of |
L - o * ... work and of changing’ nafure
g NCI L , ' o .of human aspurahons g
e ) ! - - ' Lo .. - ’ ‘
’ Tc|l§ with counsellors. ' ' : T2 }; - show., undersfandn ng of need
s : ST SR "+ fof vocational counselling |
- . . N - L ~ and hopefully will beneﬁf N
. . . . T Lo . - student greatly B
" Talk with carcer consultant .- < 2 g shows undersfandmg of need ;
n R A i S " for vécational counselling |
e T o e T and hopefully will beneﬂf
o T o st o et studen, greafly S
» . Talk with person experienced in work - , oo shows undersmndmg of the
N ’ - of a graduate of course’ to be taken = : 2 - value of ﬁr.,t-hand :
.o FURE . o . o &, ’ Tnformchon
) " . o . ' V . .' : J . o - ’ * ’
< 2 Talk glth teacher about career plans = ° 2 7 shows awareness of teacher
’ L Lo . _ - " as aresource when ‘making |
- T R o career decus:ons ' ’
. Lo "\‘ B . - 7 ¢ i 5 o
‘Visit p lace of work . S Cy 2 ©,  shows value of experiencing -
_ ‘ . . > S o . first<hand workmg %
N ' _ . "‘-“condlhons, etc,’ o]
Investigate qualifications needed for the - *+ 2 " . essential step in the process
I career/necessary requnremenfs or courses, ', ) of career planning -
’ . e e"c. . N R 4 . ‘, L ':“ o
. t . . R {: . P :
] .,_, ) . ! . . ' . 3 L2 ' 3 6' . . . . 1 .
) . ’ 7 ’ ? . : t . 1 ' 2
Al ‘ 4 N o 3 [ * ) L S
» 0 o ] S [




A e - T T e, 4
\ @ ’ N ' S e N ;‘- A .
S - . * . . , - R . 4 « , ‘ .
' MR . g : S e ]
. 1 ¢ M - * N ¢ ’ -‘ ey
’ ’ LY o - .ot - P . . . 5
Y . . L ‘ T e .
- -0 Y i ]
e - : ‘ - . . - . & e
o e - i - - . - “ o i
: * - Students' Response - . : s Points-Awarded  * . "+ Rationale = .- 7]
-b‘. B s ° : : ' ﬁﬂ' * :", 4 : - —' * ’#- ‘ . ’ o ' ‘v : B l l‘.. ’ “ N o ‘ '
' ' e e e ., . - [ R : o
Select relatéd courses for study, ey o allows student.to expenence 5
e.g. law for prospective attorneys =~ 2 - ‘*..‘ some aspecis of a particular
. SR ROV o ~career before he’ actually
' . . « P .o L ‘makes o commnfment\
o, e N ey ..
. ’ Worksfudy or part~time employment ~.. “: 2 ° . 7 fursf-hand expenence qn
o . 4 oer, U - ‘ :n .
G -.Q - ."ﬁ ; L e : : . - - ¢ : ‘. - . - _., 40!) . -
SRS < .Learn gbout own interests - . 2 T essenhal facfor in t:areer .
; - ° . . '. ) ‘ . q- .‘V? v L — ’ S ‘ ‘ j ‘7. L .;v.v ,-- . * I * plannlng v -
- , - 3 . B . -': ‘» - 'v-w N ' .o . r .
S !.eadrnydbouf own abilities™ -« T el e 2 - o T essenhal factor in cqreer :
, . v‘ » “ e » R e ’ . p a» . ‘ ] |0nning )
~ '--" we oy oo T . e . . P . . : = oo
.o "7 Make awn choice "~ - : 2 T essenhal fo mdependenf
e A o o selechon
. .-. .'A ¢. ." ' . “.‘J . - ) . ’ . - . )
b Hgs chosen and hamed Umver.;nfy e 2 . -has made o~ commitment
L Yo B . . . - e R o , 4 T l' > A )
R Have alfernahve P 2 " practical copsideration
‘a . s “ i : N e ' M . .
", o Tk Sfudenf makes sute’ fhaf career T e ) e ~ shows awareness of
. .° . choice is what he/she wants, asks o S : - importance of self ,
. . questions, is this jcb what I~ 3 o " examination before
- wanted for life . - -2 "o -’ making*an I"‘PO”G"‘f S
o e LS S : ‘ - decision
- " . . ' r ¢ o o S ) .
%% Attitude - how willing to work - " '+ shows awarepess of
how much time and effort does - * ey . importance of self
~+ + he want fo give to career L 2 ' -examination before moking
- e ~ .+ an imporfant decision-
#*  -Have a godl, strive to reach it - .2 » good to have something
- - . A . tostrive for 4
. ** < Has visited Post~Secondary ¢ * 2 L allows student to observe
Ingtitutions L R , * .+ institution before making a
' . o LR . ) L commlfmenf . ot
T . A | ’ . . .
. .
Responses not covered by students surveyed in the fal) of 1974 , v
. o : e ' . . 4
3 PR W 4 ) 4 S . a z ! 9
2 1 - .y ! t ‘ 37 L L a . v .
. N . : ¢ . a *
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' beneficial to the student in
more passive role on the 'pu
pn fhe parf ‘of’ sfudenf

.

The followmg respon s were uwarded 1 pomf as fhey were |udged to bié less -

P PN

theé process of plannmg a career, suggestive of a

rt of fheastudenf or Iackmg in fhe idea of cdmmlfmenf
s . ' b

7 . - . . t. -
: . . .

'1nVesf?gafe fhe purhculancareer fhoroughly T L )

> . L T v .
» . . L . v, . . N
&3 : D - v . -

- Attend careér seminar/lecture

°

dk

ek

Come

" Study family and personal resources - S

o

_Investigate working conditions, frmge beneﬁfs/secunfy o S

~Try hard to pass/work hard, .,fruggle A G

" SummariZe advantages and dnsadv::nfages of career |, .

v T [N ; . R

Talk with parénts, friends S e e e N
Visit Career Information Centre: ' ” o ‘e

Investigate educatiénal or training mshfuhon (nof vlsﬂed) .
Visit Canada Manpower Centte ©* - .. 4 i A

P L ’ . - -

Read career Hescription/seek writfen mformahon PN Con T S
Investigate future projections of career opportunities : |
Investigate present employment opporfunities'in careér . ° <. . .- S

Investigage prestige factor of career N S
Investigate salary possibilities of carcer . ' ' !
Investigate personal qualities needed for career’ S
Gives a rough idea of whaf career is Ilke
" ‘Change attitude from student to worker . -
Take qchon., 'make’ decision ,
Take time,’ start early . - ’ _ : Lo

Make plans carefully L ST e

Investigate opportunities for advancement.in career . o s
Use $.G:l.S. (Student Guidance Information Service) 7 .. v
Indicates an undersfandmg of career planning process . ' o
Taking courses related to career .(not: speclﬁgd) Lo

Talk with someone, in genéral, concerning future plan o .

Is aware of aphfude and interest tests : . , S,

Take action/makes a decision _
.Advocates finishing school, gefting a good oducation -
- Consider how long you wish to go.fo school * . .

c k%

'l’houghi' about kmd of job he would: like

.
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*ox R'esppnges not covered by students surveyed.in the fqll of 1974,
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